EMBASSY OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE UNION OF MYANMAR
Andromeda Tower 9th Floor, Donau-Chy-Strasse 6,
1220 VIENNA, AUSTRIA
Tel: +43 1 2669105, Fax: +43 1 266910520
Email: myanmarembassy.vienna® gmal.com

Office Order No. |8 /2019
Dated. !9 August 2019

The following revised list of public holidays will be observed by the Embassy and
Permanent Mission of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar in Vienna, Austria during the
year 2019 —

Sr.No Date Day Occasion No. of days
1.| 1-1-2019 Tuesday New Year's Day" 1 (A/M/UN)
2. 4-1-2019 Friday Independence Day 1 M)
3. 12-2-2019 Tuesday Union Day 1 (M)
4, | 20-3-2019 Wednesday Full Moon Day of Dabaun 1 (M)
5.1 27-3-2019 Tuesday Armed Forces Day 1 M)
6.| 15-4-2019 Monday Maha Thingyan Festival 1 (M)
7.1 16-4-2019 Tuesday Maha Thingyan Festival 1 (M)
8. | 17-4-2019 Wednesday Myanmar New Year's Day 1 M)
9, 19-4-2019 Friday Good Friday 1(UN)
10. | 22-4-2019 Monday Easter Monday 1 (A/UN)
11. 1-5-2019 Wednesday International Workers' Day 1 (M/A/UN)
12.| -18-5-2019 Saturday Ascension Day ¢ 1(A)
13.| 30-5-2019 Thursday Full Moon Day of Kason (M)
14.| 10-6-2019 Monday Whit Day 1 (A/UN)
15.| 20-6.2019 Thursday Corpus Christi 1(A)
16.| 16-7-2019 Tuesday Martyr's Day 1 (M)
17.] 19-7-2019 Friday Full Moon Day of Waso 1 (M)
18.| 15-8-2019 Thursday Assumption Day 1(A)
19.| 14-10-2019 Monday Thadingyut Holiday 1 (M)
20. | 15-10-2019 Tuesdoy Thadingyut Holiday 1 (M)
21.| 1-11-2019 Friday All Saints’ Day 1(A)
22.| 11-11-2019 Monday Tazaungdine Holiday 1 M)
23, | 21-11-2019 Thursday | National Day 1(M)
24. | 25-12-2019 Wednesday Christmas Day 1(A/M/UN)
25, X X Eid al- Adha Day 1 (M/UN)
26, X X Deepavali 1 (M/UN)
(M= Myanmar Holidays, A= Austrian Holidays, Total - 26 days
UN= United Nations Holidays in Vienna)
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( Hla Thida Lynn, Counsellor)



